
Landesmeisterschaften und Landesoffenes Turnier 
Para Tischtennis 2023 
 
Landesmeisterschaften 

Damen WK 10 Einzel  1. Annabell Kokott (TTV Bernburg 08) 
Damen WK AB Einzel 1. Stefanie Rennau (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
Damen WK 11 Einzel 
 

1. Katja Bräutigam (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf) 
2. Renate Lutz (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf 
3. Sindy Neuber (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf) 

Jugend (U25) Einzel  
 

1. Max Bartels (Wernigeröder SV) 
2. Fabian Giemsa (TTV Bernburg 08) 
3. Leon Seemann (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
4. Annabell Kokott (TTV Bernburg 08) 
5. Paul Brauckhoff (HT 1861 Halberstadt) 

Herren WK 2 Einzel 1. Tommy Kampe (TTC Halle) 
Herren WK 3 Einzel 1. Hartmut Zahn (TTC Halle) 

2. Karsten Bahn (TTC Halle) 
Herren WK 4 Einzel 1. Dirk Weißke (TTV Bernburg 08) 
Herren WK 5 Einzel 
 

1. Marco Pratsch (TTC Halle) 
2. Fabian Giemsa (TTV Bernburg 08) 
3. Christian Grübner (TTC Halle) 
4. Marco Knoche (TTV Bernburg 08) 
5. Rudi Hammer (TTC Halle) 

Herren WK 6 Einzel 1. Robert Liebrenz (SV Francke 08) 
2. Peter Klein (SV Francke 08) 

Herren WK 7 Einzel 1. Daniel Westphal (SV Francke 08) 
2. Marcel Ritter (SV Francke 08) 

Herren WK 8 Einzel 1. Sebastian Klask (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
2. Paul Brauckhoff (HT 1861 Halberstadt) 
3. Jens Stampnik (VfB Germania Halberstadt) 

Herren WK 9 Einzel 1. Tobias Wesemeyer (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
Herren WK 10 Einzel 1. Max Bartels (Wernigeröder SV) 

2. Engelbert Eising (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
Herren WK AB Einzel 1. Holger Langenhan (TTV Bernburg 08) 

2. Andreas Lehmann (TTV Bernburg 08) 
3. Klaus Peter Rennau (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
3. Frank Trippner (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
5. Andreas Zielke (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
5. Nghiem Pham Xuan (SV Francke 08) 

Herren WK 11 Einzel  1. Frank Renner (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
2. Leon Seemann (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
3. Sören Kabisch (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf) 
4. Ralf Tittel (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf) 
5. Jonny Kinner (SV Blau-Weiß Günthersdorf) 

 
  



Landesoffenes Turnier 
Damen WK AB Einzel 1. Melissa Dojan (DJK Biederitz) 
Damen WK 11 Einzel 1. Patricia Borst (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 

2. Sandra Brückner (DJK Biederitz) 
3. Sandra Braunsberger (DJK Biederitz), 
3. Nicole Sell (DJK Biederitz) 
5. Monika Köhler (DJK Biederitz) 

Herren WK 7 Einzel  1. Chris Peipe (DJK Biederitz) 
Herren WK 9 Einzel 1. Marcel Borst (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
Herren WK AB Einzel 1. Willy Schütte (Union 1861 Schönebeck) 

2. Mario Besler (DJK Biederitz) 
Herren WK 11 Einzel  1. Klaus Müller (TTC Wolmirstedt) 

2. Marcel Knape (DJK Biederitz) 
WK 1-5 Doppel 1. Marco Pratsch/Tommy Kampe (TTC Halle) 

2. Christian Grübner/Hartmut Zahn (TTC Halle) 
3. Rudi Hammer/Karsten Bahn (TTC Halle) 
3. Fabian Giemsa/Marco Knoche (TTV Bernburg 08) 

WK 6-AB Doppel 1. Holger Langenhan/Frank Trippner (TTV Bernburg 08 / SV 
Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
2. Tobias Wesemeyer/Sebastian Klask (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
3. Max Bartels/Engelbert Eising (Wernigeröder SV / SV 
Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
3. Andreas Lehmann/Stefanie Rennau (TTV Bernburg 08 / SV 
Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
5. Frank Renner/Marcel Borst (SV Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
5. Chris Peipe/Melissa Dojan (DJK Biederitz) 
5. Nghiem Pham Xuan/Peter Klein (SV Francke 08) 
5. Daniel Westphal/Robert Liebrenz (SV Francke 08) 
9. Sandra Brückner/Mario Besler (DJK Biederitz) 

WK 11 Doppel 
 

1. Klaus Müller/Leon Seemann (TTC Wolmirstedt / SV 
Seehausen/Börde 1884) 
2. Monika Köhler/Nicole Sell (DJK Biederitz) 

 


